DeKalb County Government



Agenda

OPS-County Operations Committee

| Tuesday, January 17, 2023 | 1:00 PM |
|---------------------------|---|
| Meeting Started At: | |
| Attendees: | |
| I. MINUTES | |
| 2022-2613 | Commission District(s): All Districts Minutes for the December 6, 2022, County Operations (OPS) Committee Meeting; |
| II. STATUS UPDAT | Έ |
| Election Update | |
| III. AGENDA ITEM | Ι |
| | New Agenda Items |
| <u>2022-2568</u> | Commission District(s): ALL CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1208463 Inspection and Testing of Water Based Fire Protection Systems (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Facilities Management (FM). This contract consists of providing inspection, testing, maintenance, and repair of existing water-based fire protection equipment throughout the County. This request is to increase contract funding. Awarded to: All-Star Fire, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$62,000.00. |
| <u>2022-2639</u> | Commission District(s): ALL REN - Contract No. 1283053 Purchase, Delivery, Installation, Maintenance & Repair of Propane Fuel Tanks (Annual Contract - 1st of 2 Options to Renew): for use by Public Works-Fleet Management. This contract consists of purchasing and delivering propane gas to propane tanks at various locations in the County. This request is to exercise the 1st renewal option through February 28, 2024. Awarded to Blossman Gas Inc. of Georgia. Amount Not To Exceed: \$60,000.00. |

| <u>2022-2581</u> | Commission District(s): 1 and 6 |
|-------------------|--|
| | Lease Amendment No. 6 to Contract No. 06-800202 with Mercury Air Center - Peachtree-DeKalb, LLC d/b/a Atlantic Aviation. There is no cost |
| | to the County. |
| <u>2022-2583</u> | Commission District(s): ALL |
| | CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract Nos.: 1208002 and 1208003 On-Call |
| | Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC) (Annual Contract with 2 |
| | Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Facilities Management |
| | (FM) and Fire Rescue (FR). These contracts consist of providing on-call |
| | heating, ventilation, and air conditioning (HVAC) services for County-owned properties. This request is to add Fire Rescue and funding to Contract Nos. 1208002 and 1208003 through the remaining contract term. Awarded to: |
| | HVH Mechanical Partners, LLC and B&W Mechanical Contractor, Inc. |
| | Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$203,967.00. |
| <u>2023-0002</u> | Commission District(s): 1 and 6 |
| | Proposed Sale of Permanent Easements to Georgia Department of |
| | Transportation over County owned property located on DeKalb Peachtree Airport. |
| <u>2023-0055</u> | Commission District(s): All Commission Districts |
| | The Center for Tech and Civic Life (CTCL), for planning and |
| | operationalizing safe and secure election administration infrastructure in DeKalb County |
| Meeting Ended At: | |
| | |

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC